REC



3HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

3-10.06

103200027

To the Director of the US Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jinn-Kang Wang and Tsung-Min Yang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TopRay Technologies, Inc.		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ☐ Merger	Internal Address: 2F, No. 50, Zhong Xiao Rd. Hsinchu, Taiwan		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			
Execution Date:03/01/2006	City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) for "Optical Pickup" Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property, Inc. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00 Xi Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 Enclosed		
Street Address: Post Office Box 2339	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 1002		
Phone Number: (408) 627-4082 Email Address: contact@linassociatesip.com	Expiration Date:		
3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing	Signature Nan. 10, 2006 Date		
Total number of pages including cove			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/15/2006 RMEBRAHT 00000052 11372379

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 017682 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, WANG, JINN-KANG at			
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinaf			
improvements OPTICAL PICKUP hereinafter	referred to as the Invent	tion) for which an app	lication for United States
Letters Patent was			
executed on even date herewith;			
executed on			
filed on,			
filed as PCT International Application No.		on	,designating
The United States of America;			
Patent number,	issue on	·	
WHEREAS, TopRay Technologies, In Xiao Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan, hereinafter referrand interest in and to the same in the United States;	red to as ASSIGNEE(s),	are desirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consi			
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said		_	
and application throughout the United States of Ame		d all Letters Patent	granted on any division,
continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said app	olication.		
prosecution and maintenance of said application or an including additional documents that may be required to further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request of ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide furth be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecut encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNEI's, executors, administrators and other legal represents Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and be end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	o affirm the rights of AS t further consideration documents and informa er assurances and testim ation, maintenance and BNOR's obligations under atives. the Director of Patents GNEE of the entire rig perhoof of ASSIGNEE's granted, as fully and of	SSIGNEE in and to sa and at ASSIGNEE's tion concerning the it tony on behalf of ASS defense of any pate or this instrument shall and Trademarks to the title and interest legal representatives a	aid invention, all without expense, to identify and invention that are within IGNEE that lawfully may ent application or patent Il extend to ASSIGNOR's issue any and all Letters in and to the same, for and successors, to the full
Assignor: WANG, JINN-KANG	Dated this	day of	at Taiwan
3F, No. 10, Lane 198,			
An-Le Road,		1/	
Yung-Ho City, Taipei Hsien,	Wang, Ji	nn-Kang	2006,3.1
Taiwan		V	
		Signature	
Assignor: YANG, TSUNG-MIN	Dated this	day of	at Taiwan
4F, No. 13, Lane 15,			
Chang-Chun Street,	3 /		
Hsinchu City, Taiwan	Yan 7	- Z1 .1.	20063.1
	Yang 7	rung Min	
	V /	U Signat	ure
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	at
		Signat	ure

RECORDED: 03/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 017682 FRAME: 0443